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OJASWINI SCHOOL PAR EXCELLENCE

Do elt=
kb ANNUAL PLANNER 2025-26
April
01 —Oél'r)-;tSe TuesdDaay o Jessi N
/4735 T . Nur.- XII New Sessmn. 2025‘-26 [School Reopens]
TIED = aj’ Nur.- XII Ram N?Yaml H.ollda.y
T 5 Ur(Si ay Nur.- XII Mahaviri Jayanti l.»lolld.ay
18/4/;5 2 f’“ ay Nur.- XII Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday
o 4/;5 riday Nur.- XII Good Friday Holiday
;9/4/;5 Saturday I11- XTI Science Exhibition
il Wednesday  [Nur.- V Fun day
30/4/25 Tuesday Nur.- XII Last Working Day
June
Date Day Class Activity
02-06-25 Monday Staff & X & XII |School Reopens
16/6/25 Monday Nur.-1X & XI School Reopens
20/6/25 Friday 111- VIII Special Assembly On Father's Day
21/6/25 Saturday I- XII International Yoga Day
July
Date Day Class : Activity
01-07-25 Tuesday Nur. -XII Special Assembly On Doctor's Day
Nur. -11 Colouring Competition
05-07-25 Saturday 111 -VIII Handwriting Competition
IX -XII English Reading Competition
10-07-25 Thursday Nur. -XII Special Assembly On Guru Purnima
12-07-25 Saturday [ -XII Investiture Ceremony
14/7/25 to Monday to
S o [ -XII PT I Exams
August
Date Day Bhss Activity
02-08-25 Saturday [-XII PTM of PT I Exams
08-08-25 Friday Nur.-I1 Rakhi Making and Thali Decoration
09-08-25 Saturday Nur. -XII Raksha Bandhan Holiday
S Nur. -IT Independence Day Holiday
15/8/25 Loy I11- XII Inter House Song & Dance Competition
Nur- 11 Self Introduction Competition
; 111 -V Show & Tell Competition
23/8/25 Satunday VI -VIII Pledge Competitio‘:\
[XEEAI Poster Making Competition
26-08-25 Tuesday Nur- XII Special Assembly On Ganesh Chaturth;
Nur- 1 English Poem Recitation Competition
30/8/25 Saturday Il -V Pledge Competition
VI -XII Newspaper Reading Competition




September
Dat P
L < Day Class Activity
U Saturday Nur.- II Grandparents Day & Teachers Day Celebration
05-09- i
— 32 g:tdaz Nur.- XII Eid — e - Milad Holiday
“VU7-< urday Nur.- 11 / ) i Holid
15/9735 to Moy 15 Anant Chaturdashi Holiday
24/9/25 Monday Nur.- XII Term I Exams
Nur- 11 Hindi Poem Recitation Competition
27/9/25 Saturday II -V Hindi Reading Competition
VI -VIII Hindi Speech Competition
IX -XII Hindi Debate Competition
29/9/25 Monday Nur.- XII Special Assembly On Dusshera
October
‘ Date _Day Class Activity
1/10/25 to Wednesday to :
2/10/25 Thursday Nur.- XII Dusshera Holidays
02-10-25 Thursday Nur.- XII Gandhi Jayanti Holiday
09-10-25 Thursday Nur.- XII PTM of Term I Exams
: Nur- K.G. I [English Story Telling Competition
17/10/25 Friday II-V Salad Competition
VI -XII Rangoli Competition
18/10/25 — Saturday — R :
23/10/25 T Nur. - XII ‘ ‘Dlvgéll' fi/ohdays
Date Day Class . | Activity
Nur.- II Healthy Food in Lunch Competition
I -V Quiz Competition
Dl B Raty VI -VIII Best out of waste Competition
IX -XII English Debate
14/11/25 Friday Nur. - V Children's Day Celebration
22/11/25 Saturday Nur.- XII Annual Function
: ‘ December :
Date Day Class Activity
17/12/25 — | Wednesday— |I-IX & XI PT 2 Exams
2a/izrs” | Wednesday g I Pre Board Exam
25/12/25 Thursday Nur.- X1I Christmas Holiday
31/12/25- Wednesday - Nur.- XII Winter Holidays
4/01/26 Sunday j
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Date January
B L Class Activity

-01-26 Friday Nur.- VIII Fire Less Cooking, Kite Making & Flying
Competition
10-01-26
13/1/2 Sty Nur. - XI1 PTM of PT 2 & Pre Board Exams
14/1/;6 Monday Nur. - V Lohri Celebration
- e Tuesday Nur. - XII Makar Sankranti Holiday
23/01/2 St .
01/26 Friday Nur. - XII Special Assembly on Vasant Panchami
26/01/26 Monday Nur. - I Republic Day Holiday
1T - X11 Republic Day Celebration
: v February sl

?:;te Day Class Activity
01-02-26 Sunday Nur. - XII Guru Ravidas Jayanti
2/2/26 to
712126 Monday X & XII Il Pre Board Exam

Saturday -
13/2/26 Priday Y R X PTM of II Pre Board
15-02-26 Sunday Nur. - XII Maha Shivratri Holiday
28/2/26 to Saturday -
13/3/26 Britiny Nur. - IX & XI |Annual Exams
~ March

Date Day Class : Activity
04-03-26 Tuesday Nur. - IX & XI [Holi Holiday
20/3/26 Friday Staff Eid-ul-Fitr Holiday
26/3/26 Thursday Staff Ram Navami Holiday
27-03-26 Saturday Nur. - IX & XI [PTM of Annual Exams
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